GOVT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE NAGAON ZILLA PARISHAD NAGAON: ASSAM Email:-nzp.2008@rediffmail.com

No.NZP.949/NSAP/Pt-II/2021-22/

NOTICE

The Chief Executive Officer, Nagaon Zilla Parishad, Nagaon invites Sealed Quotations/Tenders affixing court fee stamp of Rs. 8.25 from authorized dealers, firms for supply and installation of the following items: -

SI No.	Particulars	Quantity
1	Desktop Computer with UPS	17
2	Laserjet Printer	17
3	Revolving Chair for Computer Operator	17
4	Computer Table	17
5	Book Shelf	17

The terms & conditions along with other details of the above items have been made available at the office of Nagaon Zilla Parishad (NSAP Branch). The interested parties can collect the information from there. The Quotation will be received at the office of the Chief Executive Officer, Nagaon Zilla Parishad (NSAP Branch) on or before 12/12/2023 upto 1.00 PM and will be opened on the same day at 2.00 PM. The Quotationer or the authorized agents may be present at the time of opening of the Ouotation.

> sd. Chief Executive Officer Nagaon Zilla Parishad

Memo No. NZP.949/NSAP/Pt-II/2021-22/7987-90 Copy to-

- 1. The Commissioner, Panchayat and Rural Development, Assam, Panjabari, Juripar, Guwahati-37 for favour of kind information.
- 2. The District Commissioner, Nagaon for favour of kind information.
- 3. The DIO, NIC to publish the notice in the official website.
- 4. Notice Board.

Chief Executive Officer Nagaon Zilla Parishad

Date- 30/11/2023

Date- 30/11/2023